Orbi ta l  Weld ing System
Weld Head,  F ix ture Blocks,
S ide P la tes,  P lenum, and Col le ts
Ser ies 5
� Available for outside diameters ranging from 1/8 to 5/8 in. and 3 to 16 mm
� Offers versatility for use in a variety of industries
� Weld head includes arc gap gauge, tool package, and tungsten electrodes

components with a ± 0.005 in. (0.13 mm)
tube outside diameter variation.
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Two collet halves are required per side plate.
Collet
Size
in.
Collet Half
Ordering Number
1/8
3/16
CWS-5UCI-02
CWS-5UCI-03
1/4 CWS-5UCI-04
5/16 CWS-5UCI-05
3/8
1/2
9/16
5/8
CWS-5UCI-06
CWS-5UCI-08
CWS-5UCI-09
CWS-5UCI-10
Collet
Size
mm
Collet Half
Ordering Number
3
4
CWS-5UCI-03MM
CWS-5UCI-04MM
5 CWS-5UCI-05MM
6 CWS-5UCI-06MM
8
9
10
11